2023 Coyote Classic Overnight Parking

Those wishing to park overnight for the Coyote Classic must make advanced reservations through the Classic, or pay in cash or with a credit card at the gate. All parking is at your own risk.

Please see coyoteclassic.org/Exhibitors/Parking for specific parking hours and zones.

You will need to see http://coyoteclassic.org/Exhibitors/RVParking for the parking zones and fees; please note that many zones have a minimum night stay required. These advanced reservation fees must be received by November 1, 2023. No advanced reservations will be received after that date via mail. After closing on November 1, 2023, new reservations will be made and paid at the gate and paid with cash or online with a credit card. Early arrivals or additional nights will be charged at the "after closing" rate. There are no provisions for an additional vehicle using hook-ups in the same space; it will not be allowed. Availability and type of hook-ups are irregular and cannot be guaranteed, however, the Coyote Classic will make every effort to accommodate as many reservations as possible. A limited number of self-contained spaces are available on asphalt at a reduced rate.

The RV Park at the Pima County Fairgrounds is handicap accessible. With our online RV Parking Reservation Process, you can choose the zone and sometimes the exact space that will best suit your individual needs. Handicapped Parking does not mean "Near the Rings"; it means an accessible surface and space.

- 1. Ground cover is advised. No charge for day-of-show parking, however there's no free overnight parking in the day of show parking lots.
- 2. Dump stations are on the grounds. RV's **must** use hose "donut" adapters for dumping hook-ups and appropriate electric extension cords, available at Fairgrounds office.
- 3. All reservations must be in writing and will be accepted via mail only. Please print clearly.
- 4. Parking confirmation will be via email only.
- 5. Requests for a particular space, or to be set up next to another exhibitor, cannot be guaranteed. If you wish to park with another vehicle, you MUST submit the reservations together in the same envelope. Space numbers will no longer be assigned in advance, when you check in, the parking crew will accompany you to your parking space.
- **6.** Pre-closing advance reservations will not be accepted after **November 1, 2023**. Cancellations, refunds or changes are also not permitted after noon PT on **November 1, 2023**. Authorized Refunds will not be paid until after the show ends on **November 20, 2022**.

For overnight parking before **November 13th** or after **November 20th**, contact the Pima County Fairgrounds RV office onsite.

- 7. RETURNED CHECKS OR INSUFFICIENT PAYMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A VALID RESERVATION. Returned or canceled checks will be charged a \$25 service fee.
- 8. For the safety of other RV guests, if you arrive outside of the stated parking hours, you will be directed to a holding lot until parking opens. Hours are:
 - Monday, November 13th 3-7PM
 - Tuesday, November 14th 9AM-5PM (on call only)
 - Wednesday, November 15th 2-9PM
 - Thursday, November 16th 6AM-9PM
 - Friday, November 17th 6AM-9AM and 4PM-6PM, 6PM-9PM (on call only)
 - Saturday, November 18th 9AM-5PM (on call only)
 - Sunday, November 19th 9AM-5PM (on call only):

ADVANCE RESERVATIONS FOR OVERNIGHT RV PARKING (Please print on this section) 50 or 30 amp? Email address _____ Type of Vehicle _____ Length of Vehicle _____ Width of Vehicle _____ Are you a professional handler? _____ # of dogs entered _____ Please circle: Conformation Obedience/Rally FastCAT Special Request(s) ______ See http://coyoteclassic.org/Exhibitors/RVParking for zones, pricing, and a map. Zone Choice #1 _____ Zone Choice #2 ____ If neither zone is available, you will be parked in Zone Thurber. What is your arrival day/date: Number of nights: Advance reservation rate for show nights (Wed – Sun): Non Show Nights \$60/night: Total: _____ Make checks payable to the "Coyote Classic" for the amount of the most expensive zone choice. The Coyote Classic will make every effort to provide a suitable space in the parking zone you have selected. However, we reserve the right to move you to another zone if we deem it necessary. Any price difference will be refunded. If your zone is "sold out" and there's a difference in price for the zone we give you, we will refund the difference after the shows end on November 20, 2023. I, the undersigned, am acknowledging that I agree to the terms as described above. I understand that this reservation cannot be guaranteed for any particular space and that I will accept the space I am assigned. I further understand that overnight parking is a privilege extended by the Coyote Classic and that they assume no responsibility for fire, theft, damage or loss of any other kind to any vehicle or its contents. The Coyote Classic and its member clubs reserve the right to withdraw this privilege, without refund of fees, from any person who resorts to arguing, abusive language or other tactics. Such actions may be subject to Events Committee action. I will abide by all rules and policies of the Coyote Classic Dog Show, Member clubs and the Pima County Fairgrounds regarding parking at this show site and all directions of the Parking Committee. Signature

Do NOT send reservation request by an express mail service that requires a signature for delivery.

Make checks payable to Coyote Classic and mail the 2-page reservation form and payment to:

Jennifer DeVol, 4174 S Kutenai Way, Sierra Vista, AZ 85650

Email address: parking2023@coyoteclassic.org